

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34415-34417/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WP No.42548/2011,WP No.44695/2011,WP No.45454/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANGAT SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment,permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.
 Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
 Mr. Vipul Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the prayer for interim reliefs.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, advocate appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3. Service on respondent No.3 is thus complete in all the SLPs.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent no. 4 to respondent No. 18 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 34415 of 2011, respondent no. 4 to respondent No. 25 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 34416 of 2011 and

respondent no. 4 to respondent No. 16 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 34417 of 2011 are proforma respondents and notice to these respondents is not necessary. At the risk of the petitioners, service on these respondents is dispensed with.

Notice shall only go to respondents no. 1 and 2.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master