

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36352-36354/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.42834/2011,CMWP No.43825/2011,CMWP No.44984/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMAR SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and deletion of proforma respondents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv. for
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, advocate appears and accepts

2

notice on behalf of respondent No. 4.

I.A. Nos. 4-6- applications for deletion of proforma respondents from the array of parties are allowed.

Notice shall only go to un-represented respondents.

Connect with SLP (C) No. 30969 of 2011.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master