

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.19-21 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).34415-34417/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WP No.42548/2011,WP
No.44695/2011 and WP No.45454/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

MANGAT SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants says that her clients may be
permitted to withdraw the application for impleadment with liberty to file
separate special leave petition.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the
application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty in terms of the prayer
made.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master