

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2330-2333/2012

DEPUTY SHARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pankaj Singh,adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Ravi Sikri,adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri ,Adv

Ms.Praseena E.Joseph,adv
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Mr.A.Ramesh,adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv
Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv
Mr. Deepak Goel ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No.1 has been served through the Standing Counsel. No appearance for respondent No.1. Respondent No.7 alone has filed counter affidavit.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.51 -2-

The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |