

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 19433/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.47545/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GIRIRAJ & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv. for
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated November 5, 2012 passed by this court, an additional affidavit has been filed by the petitioners wherein it is stated that the possession of the subject land had been taken by the Noida way back in 1977.

Prima facie, we find no justification to entertain this Special Leave Petition in view of this peculiar fact. However, Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in similar matters, where the possession of the land has been taken in 1977, notice has been issued.

Petitioners are permitted to file an affidavit in this regard.

List the matter after four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|