

"

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 9-12/2013 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2330-2333/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WP No.37119/2011,WP No.46071/2011,WP No.46358/2011,WP No.46631/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEPUTY SHARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)/

Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. D. Geetha, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory applications returnable in eight weeks.

In respect of a house which is said to be existing in khasra No. 488 referred to in para 7 of the application, status quo in all respects shall be maintained by all concerned.

It is made clear that under the garb of this order, the applicants shall not encroach upon any other land in khasra No. 488.

With regard to other khasra Nos. referred to para 9 of the application, the petitioners may make fresh application with specific details of the land for which interim order is being sought.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|