

§

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 25-28/2013 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2330-2333/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WP No.37119/2011, WP No.46071/2011, WP No.46358/2011 and WP No.46631/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEPUTY SHARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and with office report )

Date: 22/07/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umarao Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Mahadavan, Adv.

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application Nos. 25-28 of 2013 suffer from certain defects. Confronted with this, learned counsel for the

applicants seeks withdrawal of these interlocutory applications with liberty to file fresh applications.

Interlocutory Applications Nos. 25-28 of 2013 are permitted to be withdrawn with liberty as prayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|