

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 14035 OF 2013**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

**INTERLOCTUORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for permission to file Additional Documents)

BALAK RAM & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for second respondent to file counter affidavit. 10 days time is granted to the learned counsel for the State to file counter affidavit after filing of counter affidavit by respondent no. 2. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after six weeks.”

It is submitted that Counsel for Respondent No. 2 has on 18.11.2014 filed Counter Affidavit alongwith application for permission to file additional documents as Annexure R-I to the Counter Affidavit and copy of the same have been included in Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate has on 28.01.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and the same being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate

